2

Notice of Determination

Appendix D

Fo: ✓ Office of Planning and Research	From: Public Agency: Refer to Project Applicant
U.S. Mail: Street Address	. Address: P.O. Box 496006
P.O. Box 3044 1400 Tenth St.	Redding, CA 96049-6006
Sacramento, CA 95812-3044 Sacramento, C	A 95814 Contact: Mr. Morris Rodrigue
	Phone:(530) 242-7525
County Clerk County of: Shasta Address: 643 Market St. Redding, CA 96001	Lead Agency (if different from above):
Address. On Market St. Heading, S. 1986	Address:
	Contact:
	Phone:
SUBJECT: Filing of Notice of Determination in Resources Code.	in compliance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public
State Clearinghouse Number (if submitted to Sta	ate Clearinghouse): 2019029051
Project Title: Shasta College Facilities Master Plan	Amendment One Initial Study & Mitigated Negative Declaration
Project Applicant: Shasta-Tehama-Trinity Joint Con	nmunity College District (JCCD)
Project Location (include county): 11555 Old Oreg	on Trail, east of Redding in Shasta County
nfrastructure construction (55,170 sf) and future build renovation/new construction phases; I (2019-2020), II bedestrian, vehicular, parking, landscaping, water, see improvements are proposed. This is to advise that the Board of Trustees of the lead Agency.	ng & infrastructure renovations (309,274 sf), new building & ing sites & infrastructure (143,220 sf). There are four building (2021-2025), Ill (2026-2030), and IV (Post 2030). In addition wer, storm drain, natural gas, electrical and technological Shasta-Tehama-Trinity JCCD has approved the above y or Responsible Agency) s made the following determinations regarding the above
(date) described project.	
1. The project [will will not] have a signification. 2. An Environmental Impact Report was preposed for the Antiquetion measures [will were were not] must be will will were were not] must be will were to the Antiquetion reporting or monitoring plan [will were were not] were not] must be will were were not] must be will were will were not] must be will must be will were will must be will not a significant will were will were not] must be will not a significant was prepared for the were not a significant will not a signif	wared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. that a condition of the approval of the project. The project was was not adopted for this project. The project was was not adopted for this project.
negative Declaration, is available to the General	s and responses and record of project approval, or the Public at: ing 100, 11555 Old Oregon Trail, Redding, CA 96003
1 A	119 135, 11300 Old Ologoli Hall, Neddillig, OA 30000
Signature (Public Agency):	Title: Asst. Superintendent/VP Admin. Svcs. Governor's Office of Planning & Resear
Date: March 14, 2019	Pate Received for filing at OPR:
	MAR 9 1 2019

Authority cited: Sections 21083, Public Resources Code. Reference Section 21000-21174, Public Resources Code.

STATE GLEARING HOUSE

THIS NOTICE WAS POSTED ON 3/15/2019

IT WILL REMAIN POSTED THROUGH

H 15/2019

A PERIOD OF 30 DAYS

CATHY DARLING ALLEN, COUNTY CLERK

BY:

DEPUTY CLERK

Governor's Office of Planning & Research

MAR 21 2019

STATE CLEARINGHOUSE

19-014

Shasta County Clerk 2019 CEQA Filing Cover Sheet

Complete and attach this form to each CEQA Notice of Determination/Exemption filed with the County Clerk

Type or Print Clearly

Lead Agency Shasta-Tehama-Trinity Joint C	Email Address tmarkword@shastacollege.edu	
Project Title Shasta College Facilities Master Plan - Amendment One Project		
Project Applicant Shasta-Tehama-Trinity Joint Community College District Email Address tmarkword@shastacollege.edu		
Applicant Type: Public Agency School District Other Special District State Agency Private Entity		
Project Applicant Address 11555 Old Oregon Trail /	P.O. Box 496006	
	96049-6006 Phone Number (530) 242-7500	
Contact Person Theresa Markword	Phone Number (530) 242-7699	
Environmental Impact Report (EIR)		
Department of Fish and Wildlife Filing Fee	\$ 3,271.00	
Previously Paid (must attach receipt)	Receipt #	
County Administrative Fee	\$ 58.00	
Mitigated Negative Declaration (MND) or Negative	Declaration (ND)	
✓ Department of Fish and Wildlife Filing Fee	\$ 2,354.75	
Previously Paid (must attach receipt)	Receipt #	
✓ County Administrative Fee	\$ 58.00	
Notice of Exemption / No Effect Determination		
Notice of Exemption (must attach letter)	No Fee	
No Effect Determination (must attach letter)	No Fee	
County Administrative Fee	\$ 58.00	
Payment Method:	Receipt Information:	
Cash Credit / Debit Card	Receipt# 45- 03152019 -014	
✓ Check Other	State Clearing House # 2019029051	

Filing fees are due at the time a Notice of Determination/Exemption is filed with our office. For more information on filing fees and No Effect Determinations, please refer to California Code of Regulations, Title 14, section 753.5.